of presentation. With respect to the historical balance sheets, the
reclassifications affected accounts receivable, income taxes payable and
deferred income taxes. With respect to the historical statements of earnings,

the reclassifications affected all of the condensed captions with the exception
of Net sales and Net earnings.

   19

   20

   DOVER CORPORATION AND IMAJE, S.A.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AT JUNE 30, 1995 ( UNAUDITED )

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------
   DOVER   IMAJE   Adjustments   COMBINED
   -----   -----   -----------   --------
   (in thousands of U.S. dollars)

ASSETS
   Cash and equivalents   $   80,643   $25,706   $   $  106,349
   Marketable securities   63,680   63,680
   Receivables, net   664,295   32,765   697,060
   Inventories   424,857   17,420   6,770 (b)   449,047
   Other current assets   50,134   1,603   51,737
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total current assets   1,283,609   77,494   6,770   1,367,873
Property, plant and equipment, net   377,012   15,210   18,060 (b)   410,282
Intangible assets, net of amortization   597,470   1,009   153,996 (b)   752,475
Other intangible assets   10,258   10,258
Other assets and deferred charges   55,676   2,201   57,877
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $2,324,025   $95,914   $178,826   $2,598,765
   =========================================================
LIABILITIES
   Notes payable   $  329,003   $211,551 (a)   $  540,554
   Current maturities of long-term debt   298   $ 2,541   2,839
   Accounts payable   160,842   12,670   173,512
   Accrued expenses   376,712   19,916   396,628
   Federal and other taxes on income   29,893   7,336   37,229
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total current liabilities   896,748   42,463   211,551   1,150,762
   Long-term debt   256,103   16,489   272,592
   Deferred income taxes   1,859   (5,854)   10,091 (b)   6,096
   Other deferrals   50,355   50,355
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   1,205,065   53,098   221,642   1,479,805
   ---------------------------------------------------------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common stock   58,104   27,082   (27,082)(c)   58,104
   Additional paid-in-capital   412   7,455   (7,455)(c)   412
   Other stockholders' equity   1,060,444   8,279   (8,279)(c)   1,060,444
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total stockholders' equity   1,118,960   42,816   (42,816)   1,118,960
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $2,324,025   $95,914   $178,826   $2,598,765
   =========================================================

See notes to pro forma condensed combined balance sheet.

   20

   21

   DOVER CORPORATION AND IMAJE, S.A.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AT JUNE 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED AND IN THOUSANDS OF U.S. DOLLARS)

   The historical balance sheet of Imaje was prepared in French francs and
translated into U.S. dollars at FF 5 per U.S. dollar, the approximate exchange

[…]

Patents (10 years)   4,000   153,996
   -------
   Deferred taxes - liability (3 months to 10 years)   10,091

(c) Elimination of Imaje's stockholders' equity accounts.

   21

   22

   DOVER CORPORATION AND IMAJE, S.A.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1995
   ( UNAUDITED )

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------
   DOVER   IMAJE   Adjustments   COMBINED
   -----   -----   -----------   --------
   (in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Net sales   $1,802,293   $82,276   $   $1,884,569
Cost of sales   1,229,221   35,088   877 (a)   1,265,186
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Gross profit   573,072   47,188   (877)   619,383
Selling, and administrative expenses   356,082   24,738   2,101 (a)   382,921
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Operating profit   216,990   22,450   (2,978)   236,462
Interest expense, interest income, and
   other deductions, net   4,122   1,279   7,086 (c)   12,487
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Earnings before taxes on income   212,868   21,171   (10,064)   223,975
   (386)(b)
Federal and other taxes on income   74,177   5,949   (2,480)(d)   77,260
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Net earnings   $  138,691   $15,222   $ (7,198)   $  146,715
   =============================================================

See notes to pro forma condensed combined statement of earnings.

   22

   23

   DOVER CORPORATION AND IMAJE, S.A.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED AND IN THOUSANDS OF U.S. DOLLARS)

   The historical statement of earnings of Imaje was prepared in French
francs and translated into U.S. dollars at FF 4.9832 per U.S. dollar, the

[…]

$209,941 for the cost of the Imaje stock, at a rate of 6.75% which rate is
based on rates currently available to the Company. For every 1% change in the
assumed interest rate, there would be a corresponding effect of approximately
$1,049 on pro forma combined net earnings.

(d) Recognition of income tax effects of above interest expense.

   23

   24

   DOVER CORPORATION AND IMAJE, S.A.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------
   DOVER   IMAJE   Adjustments   COMBINED
   -----   -----   -----------   --------
   (in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Net sales   $3,085,276   $144,025   $   $3,229,301
Cost of sales   2,137,477   67,480   8,525 (a)   2,213,482
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Gross profit   947,799   76,545   (8,525)   1,015,819
Selling, and administrative expenses   622,434   49,257   4,202 (a)   675,893
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Operating profit   325,365   27,288   (12,727)   339,926
Interest expense, interest income, and
   other deductions, net   18,506   3,810   14,172 (c)   36,488
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Earnings before taxes on income   306,859   23,478   (26,899)   303,438
   (3,142)(b)
Federal and other taxes on income   104,486   7,688   (4,960)(d)   104,072
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Net earnings   $  202,373   $ 15,790   $(18,797)   $  199,366
   ============================================================

See notes to pro forma condensed combined statement of earnings.

   24

   25

   DOVER CORPORATION AND IMAJE, S.A.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994

   (UNAUDITED AND IN THOUSANDS OF U.S. DOLLARS)

   The historical statement of earnings of Imaje was prepared in French
francs and translated into U.S. dollars at FF 5.5187 per U.S. dollar, the